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No.27 12th April 2000 Nauru 
---------------------------------------------_.._---_.....-----------------------------------------------------------...----......_--;.. 
G.N.No. 118 12000 

..... PUBLIC SERVICE ACT - 1998 
~ NOTICE OF RETIREMENT 

It is notified for general infonnation that the following Retirement on medical grounds is effective from 
17th February 2000:

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 

NAME DESIGNAnON SALARY 

Barry Grundler Chief Designation Officer $1ft.,806-$16,318p.a. (AP5/6) 

-. 
 Dated this 11th day of April, 2000. 


MATHEW BATSIUA 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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No.27 12th April 2000 Nauru 

G.N.No. 119/2000 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT - 1998 
RESIGNATION SECTION (53) 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general infonnation resignation has been accepted, effective 26th April, 2000. 

DEP ARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 

NAME DESIGNATION SALARY 

Mr. Joseph Cain Senior Project Officer $15,670 - $17,290 p.a. (AP6/7) 

~ 
Dated this 11th day of April, 2000. 

MATHEW BATSIUA 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

G.N.No. 120 12000 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT - 1998 
RESIGNATION : SECTION (53) 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general infonnation that the following resignation has been accepted, effective 
from 2nd March, 2000. 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(AGRICULTURE FARM) 

NAME DESIGNATION SALARY ~ 
Jeremy Kepae Labour $10,634 - $10,850 p.a. (M1) 

Dated this 11th day of April, 2000. 

MATHEW BATSIUA 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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No.27 12th April 2000 Nauru 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------.;.---.;;.---~.:.~--:.------.;;.---------"--.;;.-----------------

G.N.No. 121/2000 

CORRIGENDUM 


In Government Gazette No.26/2000 Dated 8th April, 2000 G.N.No.l17/2000 on. page 3. 

DELETE 

CONSTITUENCY OF HOE 

1. 
2. 
3.-4i 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

CANDIDATES 

ISAAC EOBW AOIN AREMW A 
ROSS MEL YIN CAIN 
CHANDA PASULIA DEIRANAUW 
KINZA GODFREY CLODUMAR 
MICHAEL FURY ROLAND 
AUGUST DETONGA DEIYE 
ROBINEN SAM BILLIAM 
CLINTON DETON BENJAMIN 

INSERT 

CONSTITUENCY OF BOE 

1. 

• 
2. 
3. 
4 . 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

CANDIDATES 

ISAAC EOBW AOIN AREMW A 
ROSS MEL YIN CAIN 
CHANDA PASULIA DEIRANAUW 
KINZA GODFREY CLODUMAR 
MICHAEL FURY ROLAND 
AUGUST DETONGA DEIYE 
ROBINEN SAM BILLIAM 
CLINTON DENTON BENJAMIN 

GAZETTE OFFICER 

VALUE OF VOTES CAST 

117.295 
180.975 
132.183 
255.997 
105.546 
120.510 
105.478 
158.841 

VALUE OF VOTES CAST 

117.295 
180.975 
132.183 
255.997 
105.546 
120.510 
105.478 
158.841 
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No.27 	 12th April 2000 Nauru 

G.N.No. 122/2000 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

NAME OF PARTIES: 	 CALOY BAETIONG from Philippines and 
PENO KEPAE ofYaren District. 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 	 21st April, 2000. 

NIMROD BOTELANGA 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

G.N.No. 12312000 	 ~ 
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE SUCCESSION 


PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 

DECEASED ESTATE 


The Nauruan Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries to the Personalty Estate of ANNA 
AMRAM, the deceased to be distributed in the following manner: 

DECEASED 	 SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES 

Anna Amram 	 All monies due, Rentals, Treden Amram 
Ronwan Interest (if any). Brian Amram 

Glen Amram 
Rose Anne Amram 
Camden Amram (LTO) 

For creditors and others having claims against the above determination may send in to the Curator of 
Intestate Estates within twenty one (21) days ofthis gazette notice. After expiration ofthe specified 
time given, the Curator shall distribute the assets ofthe estate or any part thereof, amongst the 
beneficiaries, pursuant to this section. 

RUSSELLKUN 
CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE 
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