

Library Hoinsard Secretary

# REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.27		9 - F 8 - 8 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 9 -	12th April 2000	Nauru
G.N.No.	118	/2000		===== <i>=</i> ===========
				٣
				1
			PUBLIC SERVICE ACT - 1998	1
			NOTICE OF RETIREMENT	

It is notified for general information that the following Retirement on medical grounds is effective from 17th February 2000:-

#### DEPARTMENT OF WORKS

NAMEDESIGNATIONSALARYBarry GrundlerChief Designation Officer\$14,806-\$16,318p.a. (AP5/6)

Dated this 11th day of April, 2000.

· . .

s í

# MATHEW BATSIUA ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

No.27 12th April 2000 Nauru	-2-	
	 12th April 2000	

G.N.No. 119/2000

### PUBLIC SERVICE ACT - 1998 RESIGNATION SECTION (53)

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information resignation has been accepted, effective 26th April, 2000.

# DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY

NAMEDESIGNATIONSALARYMr. Joseph CainSenior Project Officer\$15,670 - \$17,290 p.a. (AP6/7)

Dated this 11th day of April, 2000.

# MATHEW BATSIUA ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 120 /2000

# PUBLIC SERVICE ACT - 1998 RESIGNATION : SECTION (53)

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that the following resignation has been accepted, effective from 2nd March, 2000.

### DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY (AGRICULTURE FARM)

<u>NAME</u>

DESIGNATION

**SALARY** 

Jeremy Kepae

L**a**bour

\$10,634 - \$10,850 p.a. (M1)

<u>۽</u>

, je č

, .**·** 

Dated this 11th day of April, 2000.

MATHEW BATSIUA ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

· * •			
<i>,</i> **	-3	3-	
No.2	7 12th A <sub>j</sub>	pril 2000	Nauru
G.N.	No. 121/2000	·FNDUM	
	<u>CORRIG</u>		
In Go	overnment Gazette No.26/2000 Dated 8th April	l, 2000 G.N.No.117/2000 on Page 3.	
DEL	ÆTE :		
<u>C0N</u>	STITUENCY OF BOE		
	<u>CANDIDATES</u>	VALUE OF VOTES CA	<u>.ST</u>
1.	ISAAC EOBWAOIN AREMWA	117.295	
2.	ROSS MELVIN CAIN	180.975	
3.	CHANDA PASULIA DEIRANAUW	132.183	
4.	KINZA GODFREY CLODUMAR	255.997	
5.	MICHAEL FURY ROLAND	105.546	
6. 7.	AUGUST DETONGA DEIYE ROBINEN SAM BILLIAM	120.510	
7. 8.	CLINTON DETON BENJAMIN	105.478 158.841	
INSI	ERT :		
<u>CON</u>	STITUENCY OF BOE		
	<u>CANDIDATES</u>	VALUE OF VOTES CA	<u>.ST</u>
1.	ISAAC EOBWAOIN AREMWA	117.295	
2.	ROSS MELVIN CAIN	180.975	
3.	CHANDA PASULIA DEIRANAUW	132.183	
4.	KINZA GODFREY CLODUMAR	255.997	
5.	MICHAEL FURY ROLAND	105.546	
6. 7	AUGUST DETONGA DEIYE	120.510	
7. 8.	ROBINEN SAM BILLIAM CLINTON DENTON BENJAMIN	105.478	
ō.	CLINION DENION BENJAMIN	158.841	

CLINTON DENTON BENJAMIN 8.

# **GAZETTE OFFICER**



-4-							
No.27	12th April 2000	Nauru					
G.N.No. 122/2000							
	ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY						
NAME OF PARTIES:	CALOY BAETIONG from Philippines and PENO KEPAE of Yaren District.						
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT:	21st April, 2000.						
	NIMROD BOTELANGA <u>MINISTER IN CHARGE</u>						

G.N.No. 123/2000

#### NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE SUCCESSION PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 DECEASED ESTATE

The Nauruan Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries to the Personalty Estate of ANNA AMRAM, the deceased to be distributed in the following manner:

#### DECEASED

SOURCE OF INCOME

Anna Amram

All monies due, Rentals, Ronwan Interest (if any).

#### **BENEFICIARIES**

Treden Amram Brian Amram Glen Amram Rose Anne Amram Camden Amram (LTO)

For creditors and others having claims against the above determination may send in to the Curator of Intestate Estates within twenty one (21) days of this gazette notice. After expiration of the specified time given, the Curator shall distribute the assets of the estate or any part thereof, amongst the beneficiaries, pursuant to this section.

# RÚSSELL KUN <u>CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE</u>